BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2023-86

APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO ATLANTIC AVENUE – PHASE 4

WHEREAS, there is a need for roadway improvements on Atlantic Avenue from 17th Avenue to 22nd Avenue within the Borough of Longport; and

WHEREAS, funds for roadway improvements are available to the Borough of Longport under the New Jersey Department of Transportation Municipal Aid Program; and

WHEREAS, an application must be filed with the New Jersey Department of Transportation in order to be considered for said funding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport formally approves the grant application for the above stated project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Engineer is hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2024-Roadway Improvements to Atlantic Ave-00326 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of Borough of Longport.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of Borough of Longport and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

	RECORD O	F GOVE	RNING	BODY V	OTE ON	FINAL PAS	SAGE			
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				X					
LEEDS	Х					X				
LAWLER				X						
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting					AB-Absent	M	OT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	
6/21/2023	/s/MONICA KYLE, RMC